# 11000054406

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



05/05/11--01002--024 \*\*185.00

FILED 11 MAY -5 PH PA 15

D. BRUCE

MAY 09 2011

EXAMINER

D& R Technology, LLC C/O Mr. Ramy Fils Aime 4132 CollinWood Dr Melbourne, FL 32901 PHONE: (561) 789-5254

April 28, 2011

5

Secretary of State Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

FILED

Re: D& R Technology, LLC

To Whom It May Concern:

I am enclosing herewith the following items regarding the conversion of Incorporation of the above referenced Limited Liability Company, to wit:

- 1. Articles of Incorporation
- A check payable to the Secretary of State in the amount of \$ 185.00 Certificate of Conversion \$25.00, Fee for Florida Article & organization \$125.0, Certificate of Status \$ 30.00 and Certified Copy \$5.00

Please file these documents on our behalf and remit the Certificate of Incorporation to the undersigned.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation.

incerelv lime

Certificate of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Limited Liability Company

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.608.439, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is: <u>IECHNOLOGY</u> (Enter Name of Other Business En

2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Som for Antion

(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ /0/22/2007 (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated)

3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the law which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:

4. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of **Organization:** 

ECHIDLOGY (Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:

(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.)

6. The conversion is permitted by the applicable law(s) governing the other business entity and the conversion complies with such law(s) and the requirements of s.608.439, F.S., in effecting the conversion.

7. The "Other Business Entity" currently exists on the official records of the jurisdiction under which it is currently organized, formed or incorporated.

·		
Signed this <u>28</u> day of <u>APriL</u>	20_ <i>]/</i>	
Signature of Member or Authorized Rep	resentative of Limited Liability Company	<u>v:</u>
Individual signing affirms that the facts sta constitutes a third degree felony as provide	ted in this document are true. Any false in d for in s.817.155. F.S.	formation
Signature of Member or Authorized Repress Printed Name: KAMY FUS-Aune	entative:	
Timed Name. 101710 TOD2 (10100		
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business E this document are true. Any false informat		
s.817.155, F.S. [See below for required sign		
Signature: Lanut The		
Signature:	Title: 2 President	
Signature		
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:	
Signature		
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:	
Signature:		
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:	
Signature:		
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:	
Signature:		
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:	- / -
If Florida Corporation:		E E
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Directors or Officers have not been selected		
ج •	<i>w</i>	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Signature of one General Partner.	Liability Partnership:	
Signature of one General Farther.		15
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	Liability Limited Partnership:	
Signatures of <u>ADD</u> General Partners.		
<u>All others:</u> Signature of an authorized person.		
Fees:		
Certificate of Conversion:	\$25.00	
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional)	
Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)	

1

- -

.

į

\$5.00 (Optional) Page 2 of 2

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned incorporator, being a natural person competent to contact, hereby adopts the Articles of Incorporation in order to form a Limited Liability Company under the laws of the State of Florida.

### **ARTICLE I**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is D & R TECHNOLOGY, LLC

#### **ARTICLE II**

This Limited Liability Company shall commence upon the execution of these Article and shall exist perpetually.

## **ARTICLE III**

The purpose of this Limited Liability Company is to engage in any business lawful under the laws of the State of Florida and the United States.

## ARTICLE IV

The initial street of the principal place of business of the Limited Liability Company is **4132 Collinwood, Melbourne, FL 32901** 

The name of the initial registered agent of this Limited Liability Company is Hiram O Grandoit

#### ARTICLE V

The names and addresses of the persons who shall manage as managers until the first annual meeting of the shareholders, or until successors have been elected and qualified, are as follows:

Title: MGR Ramy Fils Aime 4132 CollinWood Dr Melbourne, FL 32901

Title: MGR Dadline St Luc Fils Aime 4132 CollinWood Dr Melbourne, FL 32901 The managers of this Limited Liability Company shall adopt Bylaws, which shall contain provisions for the management of the business and the regulation of the affairs of the Limited Liability Company that are not inconsistent with the Articles or the laws of the State of Florida.

# ARTICLE VI

The Managers shall have the power to amend or supplement the Articles of Limited Liability Company when approved by a majority vote of the members.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has made and subscribed of these Articles of Organization in Melbourne Brevard County, Florida, and these 28 days of April 2011

Ramy Fils Aime

I hereby declare that I am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said organization.

am O Grandoit

' Registered Agent

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, a Notary Public duly authorized in the State and County named above to take acknowledgments, personally appeared, Ramy Fils Aime to be the person described as subscriber in and who executed the foregoing Articles of incorporation, and who acknowledged before me that he subscribed to those Articles of Incorporation.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State named above this 28 days of April 2011.

HIRAM OCTAVE GRANDOIT Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires May 4, 2013 Commission & DD 855401 Bonded Through National Notary Assn.